
Interlocal Agreement 
Municipalities Contact List 
Fiscal Year 2018 
 
Mayors 
The Honorable Martin Lerma Town of Anthony 
The Honorable Charles Gonzalez Town of Clint 
The Honorable Ruben Mendoza Horizon City 
The Honorable Maya Sanchez City of San Elizario 
Interim Mayor Pro Tem Rene Rodriguez City of Socorro 
The Honorable Manuel Leos Village of Vinton 
 
County Judge 
The Honorable Veronica Escobar County of El Paso 
 
Staff Contact Information 
Municipality Name Title Phone No. Mailing Address E-mail address 
Anthony Cynthia Ramirez Clerk (915) 886-3944 PO Box 1269 

Anthony, TX  79821 
cramirez@townofanthony.org   

Clint Susie Rodriguez Town Clerk (915) 851-3146 PO Box 350 
Clint, TX  79836 

townofclint@sbcglobal.net  

Horizon City Elvia Schuller City Clerk (915) 852-1046 
ext. #106 

14999 Darrington Rd. 
Horizon City, TX  79928 

eschuller@horizoncity.org  

San Elizario Nancy Montes City Clerk (915) 974-7037 PO Box 1723 
San Elizario, TX  79849 

nmontes@cityofsanelizario.com 
 

Socorro Olivia Navarro Asst. City Clerk (915) 858-2915 124 S. Horizon Blvd. 
Socorro, TX  79927 

cityclerk@ci.socorro.tx.us  
onavarro@ci.socorro.tx.us  

Vinton Jessica Garza Village  
Administrator 

(915) 886-5104 436 Vinton Rd. 
Vinton, TX  79821 

jgarza@vintontx.us  

El Paso County Wallace Hardgrove Budget Executive 
Director 

(915) 546-2262 500 E. San Antonio, Ste. 302B 
El Paso, TX  79901 

whardgrove@epcounty.com  

El Paso County Gaby Ferro Deputy Budget 
Officer 

(915) 546-2262 500 E. San Antonio, Ste. 302B 
El Paso, TX  79901 

gferro@epcounty.com  
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